OP \$65.00 3983947

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM311998

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Greenphire, LLC		08/11/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Greenphire, Inc.	
Street Address:	640 Freedom Business Center Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 201	
City:	King of Prussia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19406	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3983947	GREENPHIRE
Registration Number:	4082034	CLINCARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-965-1257

Email: usptotm@panitchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Maureen C. Kassner

Address Line 1: 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	688153.5003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maureen C. Kassner
SIGNATURE:	/Maureen C. Kassner/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Greenphire_conversion document#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005330 FRAME: 0836

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "GREENPHIRE LLC" TO

A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GREENPHIRE LLC"

TO "GREENPHIRE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY

OF AUGUST, A.D. 2011, AT 5:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4657471 8100V

110913142

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 07/28/2014

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 8964945

DATE: 08-11-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 005330 FRAME: 0837